

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS

MARYLAND JUDICIAL CENTER 580 TAYLOR AVENUE ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21401

Pamela Harris, State Court Administrator 410-260-1295

Questions/Responses No. 2 to the Request for Proposals (RFP) K15-0042-47 Complete Security System for District Court of Maryland Harford County

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The following questions for the above referenced IFB were received by e-mail and are answered and posted for all prospective Offerors. The statements and interpretations contained in the following responses to questions are not binding on the Maryland Judiciary unless the IFB is expressly amended. Nothing in the Maryland Judiciary's response to these questions is to be construed as agreement to or acceptance by the Maryland Judiciary of any statement or interpretation on the part of the Offeror asking the question.

Question 1: As per addendum number 2 you are requesting a NVR solution instead of a DVR solution and this would imply that you want IP cameras instead of Analog. Please confirm this is correct.

Answer 1: Correct. Please see Addendum 4.

Question 2. If you want a IP based solution do you have specifications on the specific types of IP cameras you would like?

Answer 2. It is the responsibility of the respondent to propose suitable cameras, NVR, monitors, joysticks and other necessary components that will deliver a complete turn-key system and meet the needs of the facility based on the specifications and site visit.

Question 3. What Resolution (example: 1.3mp) would you like the 30 day storage requirement to incorporate?

Answer 3. It is the responsibility of the respondent to propose suitable cameras, NVR, monitors, joysticks and other necessary components that will deliver a complete turnkey system and meet the needs of the facility based on the specifications and site visit.

Question 4. What Frame rate (example: 15FPS) would you like the 30 day storage requirement to incorporate?

Answer 4. It is the responsibility of the respondent to propose suitable cameras, NVR, monitors, joysticks and other necessary components that will deliver a complete turn-key system and meet the needs of the facility based on the specifications and site visit.

Question 5. Do you have a specification on the type of Network switch to be used? Answer 5. It is the responsibility of the respondent to propose suitable cameras, NVR, monitors, joysticks and other necessary components that will deliver a complete turnkey system and meet the needs of the facility based on the specifications and site visit.

Issued: May 27, 2015 Colleen Cantler Procurement Specialist Faye D. Matthews Deputy State Court Administrator 410-260-1257

> Mark Bittner Assistant Administrator Judicial Information Systems 410-260-1001

> > Louis G. Gieszl Assistant Administrator Programs 410-260-3547

> > Melinda K. Jensen, CPA Assistant Administrator Operations 410-260-1240

> > Julie R. Linkins, Esq. Assistant Administrator Education 410-260-3549

Kelley O'Connor Assistant Administrator Governmental Relations 410-260-1560

Kathleen E. Wherthey, Esq. Assistant Administrator Internal Affairs 410-260-3453